

11

12

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0407/1MES&JK:cjs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 300

July 11, 2019 - Offered by Representative Spiros.

4. Page 4, line 14: after that line insert:

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 6: after "subdivisions" insert ", the state,".
3	2. Page 1, line 7: after "premiums" insert ", including on a limited retroactive
4	basis,".
5	${f 3.}$ Page 2, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
6	page 3, line 3, and substitute:
7	"Section 3d. 20.835 (1) (db) of the statutes is amended to read:
8	20.835 (1) (db) County and municipal aid account. A sum sufficient to make
9	payments to counties, towns, villages, and cities under s. ss. 66.0137 (5) (d) and
10	79.035, less the amount paid from the appropriation under par. (r).".

"4. A state patrol officer, as that term is defined in s. 252.01 (7).".

- **5.** Page 5, line 16: after "subdivision" insert ", the state,".
- **6.** Page 5, line 21: after "subdivision" insert ", the state,".
- **7.** Page 6, line 5: after "subdivision" insert ", the state,".
- **8.** Page 6, line 7: after "subdivision" insert ", state,".
- 9. Page 6, line 12: delete "public service commission" and substitute
 6 "department of revenue".
- 7 **10.** Page 6, line 13: delete "commission" and substitute "department".
- 8 **11.** Page 6, line 14: delete "commission" and substitute "department".
- 9 **12.** Page 6, line 15: delete "20.155 (3)" and substitute "20.835 (1)".
- 10 **13.** Page 6, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute "(db)."
- 11 **14.** Page 6, line 19: after "applies" insert ", retroactively,".
- 12 **15.** Page 6, line 20: delete that line and substitute "on January 1, 2019.".

13 (END)